



BID TABULATION

2018 PAVING - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 CONTRACT A-18
 TOWN OF BUCHANAN
 OUTAGAMIE COUNTY, WI

BID DATE - April 10, 2018

PROJECT NAME: 2018 Paving - Drainage Improvements				MCC, Inc. PO Box 1137 Appleton, WI 54912		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. W6380 Design Drive Greenville, WI 54942					
PROJECT NO. Contract A-18											
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE A - FOX RIVER ROAD & WIDGEON ROAD IMPROVEMENTS											
A-1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$3,789.60	\$3,789.60	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00				
A-2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	S.Y.	35	\$22.32	\$781.20	\$75.00	\$2,625.00				
A-3	REMOVE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAYS/SLOPES)	S.Y.	375	\$5.33	\$1,998.75	\$5.50	\$2,062.50				
A-4	REMOVE CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY/TURN OUT)	S.Y.	75	\$8.48	\$636.00	\$22.50	\$1,687.50				
A-5	REMOVE PIPE	L.F.	210	\$8.61	\$1,808.10	\$9.50	\$1,995.00				
A-6	COMMON EXCAVATION - DITCH CLEANING	T.Y.	850	\$24.96	\$21,216.00	\$12.50	\$10,625.00				
A-7	COMMON EXCAVATION - ROADWAY	C.Y.	1,100	\$13.95	\$15,345.00	\$11.25	\$12,375.00				
A-8	COMMON EXCAVATION - ROADWAY PATCHING	C.Y.	220	\$21.60	\$4,752.00	\$19.50	\$4,290.00				
A-9	SHOULDER TRIMMING	T.Y.	20	\$45.11	\$902.20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00				
A-10	EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE	C.Y.	20	\$16.84	\$336.80	\$19.50	\$390.00				
A-11	SAWCUT	L.F.	300	\$1.80	\$540.00	\$1.95	\$585.00				
A-12	PULVERIZE EXISTING PVMT. IN FULL EXCAVATION AREA (EST. 1,900 S.Y.)	L.S.	1	\$1,659.73	\$1,659.73	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
A-13	PULVERIZE & RELAY PVMT. (EST. 2,100 S.Y.)	L.S.	1	\$9,423.35	\$9,423.35	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
A-14	GEOGRID, SUBGRADE REINFORCEMENT (AS ORDERED)	S.Y.	300	\$2.48	\$744.00	\$4.75	\$1,425.00				
A-15	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, ROADWAY/DRIVEWAY	C.Y.	900	\$25.16	\$22,644.00	\$22.40	\$20,160.00				
A-16	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, PATCHING	C.Y.	200	\$29.41	\$5,882.00	\$22.40	\$4,480.00				
A-17	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, SHOULDER	L.F.	2,350	\$3.08	\$7,238.00	\$2.87	\$6,744.50				
A-18	HMA (BINDER 1-3/4") 4 LT 58-28 S	S.Y.	4,100	\$7.03	\$28,823.00	\$6.80	\$27,880.00				
A-19	HMA (SURFACE 1-3/4") 4 LT 58-28 S	S.Y.	4,100	\$7.24	\$29,684.00	\$6.80	\$27,880.00				
A-20	HMA (DRIVEWAY 2") / HMA (SLOPES 2") 4 LT 58-28 S	S.Y.	375	\$18.90	\$7,087.50	\$17.50	\$6,562.50				
A-21	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6")	S.Y.	40	\$66.97	\$2,678.80	\$65.00	\$2,600.00				
A-22	17"x13" CMP CULVERT	L.F.	75	\$35.80	\$2,685.00	\$36.00	\$2,700.00				
A-23	15" CMP CULVERT	L.F.	154	\$35.26	\$5,430.04	\$33.70	\$5,189.80				
A-24	15" APRON ENDWALL	EA.	8	\$227.22	\$1,817.76	\$175.00	\$1,400.00				
A-25	17"x13" APRON ENDWALL	EA.	4	\$227.22	\$908.88	\$180.00	\$720.00				
A-26	ADDITIONAL 15" CMP CULVERT BANDS (AS ORDERED)	EA.	2	\$189.30	\$378.60	\$35.00	\$70.00				
A-27	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT BY JETTING	L.F.	115	\$10.75	\$1,236.25	\$5.00	\$575.00				

PROJECT NAME: 2018 Paving - Drainage Improvements				MCC, Inc. PO Box 1137 Appleton, WI 54912		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. W6380 Design Drive Greenville, WI 54942					
PROJECT NO. Contract A-18											
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-28	PIPE FOUNDATION (AS ORDERED)	C.Y.	10	\$49.14	\$491.40	\$22.70	\$227.00				
A-29	SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE PIPE (AS ORDERED)	L.F.	20	\$61.21	\$1,224.20	\$26.00	\$520.00				
A-30	CONNECT TO EXISTING SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE PIPE (AS ORDERED)	EA.	2	\$254.52	\$509.04	\$450.00	\$900.00				
A-31	SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE PIPE MODIFICATION	EA.	4	\$254.52	\$1,018.08	\$450.00	\$1,800.00				
A-32	24" MOUNTABLE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, UNREINFORCED	L.F.	280	\$30.91	\$8,654.80	\$30.00	\$8,400.00				
A-33	FILL MATERIAL BEHIND CURB AND GUTTER	L.S.	1	\$1,491.85	\$1,491.85	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00				
A-34	FILL MATERIAL IN DITCH (FOX RIVER ROAD CUL-DE-SAC)	L.S.	1	\$1,204.39	\$1,204.39	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
A-35	ROCK BAGS (6 BAGS PER LOCATION)	EA.	60	\$77.28	\$4,636.80	\$10.00	\$600.00				
A-36	RIPRAP	S.Y.	6	\$34.70	\$208.20	\$62.00	\$372.00				
A-37	RESTORATION - SOD, TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER	S.Y.	1,000	\$9.79	\$9,790.00	\$12.25	\$12,250.00				
A-38	RESTORATION - HYDROSEED/HYDROMULCH, TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER	S.Y.	2,800	\$1.80	\$5,040.00	\$6.50	\$18,200.00				
A-39	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$989.04	\$989.04	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A - FOX RIVER ROAD & WIDGEON ROAD IMPROVEMENTS					\$215,684.36		\$220,390.80				
<p>Alternate Bid Items. The alternate bid items listed below are bid items that the Owner may select based on the cost-effective analysis after the bid opening and before the contract is awarded. The Contractor is required to include it with the bid. The alternate bid items listed below will be used for determining the low bidder.</p>											
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS											
ALT A-1	RESTORATION - SEED, TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER	S.Y.	3,800	\$1.18	\$4,484.00	\$5.55	\$21,090.00				
ALT A-2	EROSION MAT	S.Y.	3,800	\$1.91	\$7,258.00	\$1.75	\$6,650.00				
SCHEDULE B - WOODLY ROAD DITCHING IMPROVEMENTS											
B-1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$532.58	\$532.58	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
B-2	REMOVE TREE AND STUMP	EA.	5	\$208.89	\$1,044.45	\$500.00	\$2,500.00				
B-3	COMMON EXCAVATION - DITCH CLEANING	T.Y.	100	\$29.75	\$2,975.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00				
B-4	SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE PIPE (AS ORDERED)	L.F.	5	\$61.21	\$306.05	\$26.00	\$130.00				
B-5	CONNECT TO EXISTING SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE PIPE (AS ORDERED)	EA.	1	\$254.52	\$254.52	\$450.00	\$450.00				
B-6	SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE PIPE MODIFICATION	EA.	1	\$254.52	\$254.52	\$450.00	\$450.00				
B-7	ROCK BAGS (6 BAGS PER LOCATION)	EA.	18	\$77.28	\$1,391.04	\$10.00	\$180.00				
B-8	RESTORATION - SOD, TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER	S.Y.	115	\$12.88	\$1,481.20	\$12.25	\$1,408.75				
B-9	RESTORATION - HYDROSEED/HYDROMULCH, TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER	S.Y.	225	\$1.80	\$405.00	\$6.50	\$1,462.50				
B-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$494.52	\$494.52	\$850.00	\$850.00				
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B - WOODLY ROAD DITCHING IMPROVEMENTS					\$9,138.88		\$11,681.25				

PROJECT NAME: 2018 Paving - Drainage Improvements				MCC, Inc. PO Box 1137 Appleton, WI 54912		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. W6380 Design Drive Greenville, WI 54942			
PROJECT NO. Contract A-18									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<p>Alternate Bid Items. The alternate bid items listed below are bid items that the Owner may select based on the cost-effective analysis after the bid opening and before the contract is awarded. The Contractor is required to include it with the bid. The alternate bid items listed below will be used for determining the low bidder.</p> <p>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</p> <p>ALT B-1 RESTORATION - SEED, TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER S.Y. 340 \$1.18 \$401.20 \$5.55 \$1,887.00</p> <p>ALT B-2 EROSION MAT S.Y. 340 \$1.91 \$649.40 \$1.75 \$595.00</p> <p>SCHEDULE C - TOWN HALL PARKING LOT PAVEMENT PATCHING</p> <p>C-1 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1 \$1,463.89 \$1,463.89 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00</p> <p>C-2 COMMON EXCAVATION (REMOVE EXISTING BASE COURSE) C.Y. 12 \$128.57 \$1,542.84 \$142.37 \$1,708.44</p> <p>C-3 HMA (BINDER 1-1/2") 4 LT 58-28 S S.Y. 155 \$10.85 \$1,681.75 \$10.90 \$1,689.50</p> <p>C-4 HMA (SURFACE 1-1/2") 4 LT 58-28 S S.Y. 155 \$11.09 <u>\$1,718.95</u> \$10.90 <u>\$1,689.50</u></p> <p>SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE C - TOWN HALL PARKING LOT PAVEMENT PATCHING</p> <p>\$6,407.43 \$6,537.44</p> <p>SUBTOTALS:</p> <p>SCHEDULE A - FOX RIVER ROAD & WIDGEON ROAD IMPROVEMENTS \$215,684.36 \$220,390.80</p> <p>SCHEDULE B - WOODLY ROAD DITCHING IMPROVEMENTS \$9,138.88 \$11,681.25</p> <p>SCHEDULE C - TOWN HALL PARKING LOT PAVEMENT PATCHING \$6,407.43 \$6,537.44</p> <p>ALLOWANCES <u>\$3,000.00</u> <u>\$3,000.00</u></p> <p>PROJECT TOTAL - CONTRACT A-18 <u>\$234,230.67</u> <u>\$241,609.49</u></p>									